

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**CO 3169 of 2023**

Smt. Sabita Basu (Mondal)  
Vs.  
Dipak Kumar Mondal & Ors.

Mr. Anit Kumar Rakshit  
Mr. Subham Rakshit  
Mr. Gora Chand Samanta  
... For the petitioner

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharyya  
Mr. Sounak Mandal  
... For the opposite parties

1. This revisional application has been filed assailing the order dated 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 passed in connection with Title Suit No.78 of 2017 whereby the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), 2<sup>nd</sup> Court at Baruipur, South 24-Parganas rejected one application for non-acceptance of the documents.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite parties has entered appearance and prays for copy of the revisional application.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the revisional application with all its annexures upon learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite parties.
4. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2025 under the heading "Contested Application".

**(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)**